
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 
REPRESENTED BY 

Government of Gujarat (Roads & Building Department) 
Office of the Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, Gandhidham 

NOTICE  INVITING  ON-LINE  TENDER 
 

TENDER NOTICE NO.  – 12  FOR 2018-19 (Sort  Notice)) 

R & B Department invites Online Tenders for Repairs to NH-141 Bet Km.6/00 to 14/975  under the jurisdiction 

of N.H. Division Gandhidham from contractors registered in Class –E-1 & Above   

(A) Details of Tender item: 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated 
Tender 

Value (Rs. in 
Lacs) 

EMD 
(In Rs.) 

Tender 
fee 

(In Rs.) 

Period of 
completion 

of Work 

1.  2.  3 4 5 6 

2 Repairs to NH- 141 Bet Km.6/00 to 14/975 ( 
Kerbing Repairing Work ) Section :- 
K.F.T.Zone – Kandla Road) 

18.95 
Lacs 

19,000/- 
 

900.00 1(One) 
 Months 

(B) Schedule for e-tendering is fixed as under: 

(i) Availability of Bid Document On Website from Dt. 25.02.2019 

(ii) Downloading of tender documents Upto  date 25/02/2019  up to 15.00 hrs. 

(iii) On line submission of tech-bid & price-bid Upto  date 07/03/2019 up to 15.00 hrs. 

(iv) Submission of EMD. Tender fee and other 
Documents during office hours 

Upto date  14/03/2019 during office 18.10 hrs.  

(v) Online opening of Price Bid On date 08/03/2019 at 15.15 hrs. if possible  
 

Eligibility :- 

 Further Details of this tender are as under: 

1.0 Particulars :- Repairs to NH- 141 Bet Km.6/00 to 14/975 ( Kerbing Repairing Work ) Section :- K.F.T.Zone – Kandla 
Road) 

 Down loading Tender Document: 

2.1 Bid documents will be available on web site up to Date shown above. 

2.2 Bidders wishes to participate in this tender will have to register on web site MORTH portal 
https://eprocure.gov.in 

3 Uploaded documents of valid successful bidder will be verified with the original documents before signing 
the Agreement. The valid successful bidder has to provide the originals to the concerned authority on 
receipt of such letter, which will sent through registered post/E-mail.  

4 Following may be noted  
 i)  Registration should be valid at least up to one month after the last date of submission of bids. 

 ii)  Bids can be submitted only during the validity of their registration. 

 iii) The amendments/clarifications to the Bid document, if any, will be hosted on the MORTH portal 
http://www.morth.nic.in or e-tender portal of MORTH https:// https://eprocure.gov.in 

 iv) If the firm / joint venture is already registered with e-tendering portal of MoRTH, NHAI, BRO and validity 
of registration is not expired the firm / joint venture is not required for fresh registration. 

5 The department has the  reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason 
thereof. 

6.0 On line Submission of  price bid. 

6.1 Bidders can prepare & edit their offers number of times before tender submission date & time. After tender 
submission date & time, bidder cannot edit their offer submitted in any case. No written or online request in 
this regard shall be granted. 

6.2 Tendered shall submit their offer i.e.  Price bid in Electronic format on above mentioned website & Date 
shown above after Digitally signing the same. 

6.3 Offers submitted without digitally signed will not be accepted. 

6.4 Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.   

7.0 Submission of Tender Fees, Bid Security and other Documents: 

7.1 Tender Fee: Rs.900.00 (Rs. Nine Hundred  Only) by Demand Draft in favour of "Executive Engineer, National 
Highway Division, Gandhidham”, payable at Gandhidham from any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank except Co-
operative Bank. Demand draft issued after the last date of submission of Bids will not be considered or 
accepted. 

https://eprocure.gov.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/


7.2 Bid Security i.e. EMD: Rs. 19,000.00 (Rs. Nineteen  thousand  only)  in the form of  FDR in favour of 
"Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, Gandhidham" from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank 
except Co-operative Bank shall be valid up to 180 Days. FDR issued after the last date of submission of 
tender will not be considered as valid or accepted in any case. However Exemption Certificate is also 
acceptable. 

7.3 Other Documents required to be submitted :- 

 A. Registration of  Class- E-1 & Above,  

 B. Fresh Bank Solvency 

8 D.D. for Tender fee & EMD with Registration & Solvency Documents  shall be submitted in electronic format 
only through on line (by scanning) while uploading the bid. This submission shall mean that E.M.D. & tender 
fee with Registration & Solvency Documents   are received. Through R.P.A.D, Accordingly offer of those shall 
be opened whose E.M.D. & tender fee with Registration & Solvency Documents  is received electronically. 
However for the purpose of realization of D.D., bidder shall send the D.D.& FDR in original through 
R.P.A.D. so as to reach Executive Engineer, National Highway Division,  Gandhidham within 7 days 
from the last date of uploading. Paneltative action for not submitting D    .D. & FDR in original to Executive 
Engineer by bidder shall be initiated. D.D. for Exemption Certificate is not necessary. However exemption 
certificate shall have to be submitted electronically through online. Any documents in supporting of tender 
bid shall be submitted in electronic format only through online (by scanning etc) & hard copy will not e 
accepted separately. 

8.1 Bidder has to submit the documents as said in 7.3 & 8 above and no other condition in any form shall be 
considered at all, at the time of evaluation of the tender i.e. The bidder shall have to submit unconditional 
offer without differing from any of the tender condition. 

9. Opening of Tender:   

9.1 Opening of bid documents will be held on Date & time shown above, in the office of Executive  Engineer, 
N.H. Division, Gandhidham 

9.2 Intending bidders or their representative who wish to remain present at it Office of the Executive  
Engineer, N.H. Division,Gandhidham  at the time of tender opining can do so. 

9.3 Price bid of only those bidders would be opened online who are found to be substantially responsive. 

10 Contacting Officer: 

10.1 Further details/clarification if any required will be available from  Executive Engineer, National Highway 
Division, Plot No. 1, Ward No. 3-B, Old Vishramgruh, Tagore Road, Adipur- Kutch 370205 (Phone No. 
02836-260304) 

11 General instructions: 

11.1 The fees for on line tender document will not be refunded under any circumstances 

11.2 EMD in the form specified in tender document only shall be accepted. 

11.3 Tenders without Tender document fees, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and which do not fulfill all or any of 
the condition or submitted incomplete in any respect will be rejected. 

11.4 Conditional tender shall not be accepted. 

11.5 This tender notice shall form a part of tender document. 

11.6 The tenderers are advised to read carefully the "Instruction for Tendered" and "Eligibility Criteria" 
contained in the tender documents. 

11.7 The Executive  Engineer, N.H. Division, Gandhidham reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders 
without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
 

           
   

No. NH/SK/160 

Office of the Executive Engineer,  

National Highway Division,  

Plot No.-1, Ward-3B,  

Tagore road,  

ADIPUR (District : Kachchh) 

 Phone/ Fax :  02836-260304 

Dtd.  20/02/2019 

 Executive Engineer, 
National Highway Division, 

Gandhidham 

 


